

Order No. 04  
Dt. 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the five accused persons.

All the five accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Public Prosecutor and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Fix 02.09.2025 for charge.

All the accused persons are directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar.