

Sessions Case No. 33 of 2025

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 05

Dt. 02.09.2025

All the five accused on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the above accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for charge.

Ld. P.P in charge files a petition and prayed for time on the ground that C.D is not available.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.11.2025 for charge.

All the accused are directed remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.